# 503151367 01/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3197979

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
DAVID POWELL	01/23/2015				
EARL MARK			01/23/2015		
KEITH HUBER			01/26/2015		
TAYLOR DURRANCE			01/26/2015		
TANNER SIZEMORE			01/22/2015		
CHARLES M. NOWELL	JR.		01/23/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SPAR	TON CORPORATION			
Street Address:	425 N. MARTINGALE ROAD #2050				
City:	SCHAUMBURG				
	ILLINOIS				
State/Country:	ILLINC				
State/Country: Postal Code:	ILLINC 60173	DIS			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	60173	DIS 1			
Postal Code:	60173	DIS			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	60173 Total: 1 ATA e sent to	Number         14605397         (248)380-8968         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce         d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via         248-380-9300         amb@quinnlawgroup.com         QUINN LAW GROUP, PLLC         39555 ORCHARD HILL PLACE, STE. 520			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	60173 Total: 1 ATA e sent te	Number         14605397         (248)380-8968         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 248-380-9300         amb@quinnlawgroup.com         QUINN LAW GROUP, PLLC         39555 ORCHARD HILL PLACE, STE. 520         NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	60173 Total: 1 ATA e sent te	Number         14605397         (248)380-8968         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 248-380-9300         amb@quinnlawgroup.com         QUINN LAW GROUP, PLLC         39555 ORCHARD HILL PLACE, STE. 520         NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375         :       SPA0105PUSP			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	60173 Total: 1 ATA e sent te	Number         14605397         (248)380-8968         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce         d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via         248-380-9300         amb@quinnlawgroup.com         QUINN LAW GROUP, PLLC         39555 ORCHARD HILL PLACE, STE. 520         NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375         :       SPA0105PUSP         CHRISTOPHER W. QUINN			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	60173 Total: 1 ATA e sent te	Number         14605397         (248)380-8968         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 248-380-9300         amb@quinnlawgroup.com         QUINN LAW GROUP, PLLC         39555 ORCHARD HILL PLACE, STE. 520         NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375         :       SPA0105PUSP			

source=ASSIGNMENT\_SPA0105PUSP#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_SPA0105PUSP#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_SPA0105PUSP#page3.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR	
DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	

Title of Invention	PAYLOAD LAUNCH SYSTEM AND METHOD				
Atty. Docket Number	SPA0105PUSP				
As the below named inventor or joint inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration The attached application; or is directed to					
is directed to	United States application or PCT application number <u>14/605397</u> filed on <u>26-JAN-2015</u>				
The above-ident	tified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
I acknowledge that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-referenced application, including the claims. I further acknowledge that I am aware of my duty to disclose to the Patent Office all information that I know to be material to the patentability of the claimed subject matter, as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56.					
For just and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign all rights, title, and interest, both domestic and foreign, in the inventions and discoveries described in the above referenced application to:					
Sparton Corporation 425 N. Martingale Road #2050 Schaumburg, IL 60173					
together with its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNEE. I hereby assign all right to the ASSIGNEE to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.					

### ASSIGNMENT/DECLARATION

#### Atty. Docket No. SPA0105PUSP

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

I hereby represent and	l warrant that	I have not	granted any	rights inconsistent	with the rights
granted herein.					

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: <u>David Powell</u> Signature:	Date: <u>1-23-2015</u>
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: <u>Earl Mark</u> Signature:	Date: 0/-13-2015
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Keith Huber Signature:	Date: <u>01 - 26 - 2015</u>
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: <u>Taylor Durrance</u> Signature: Jaylan Docom	Date: 1/26/2015

PATENT REEL: 034813 FRAME: 0735

#### ASSIGNMENT/DECLARATION

## Atty. Docket No. SPA0105PUSP

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Tanner Sizemore 1 in for &

Date: 1-22-15

Signature:

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Charles M. Nowell, Jr.

Signature: UMM

1/23/2015 Date:

PATENT REEL: 034813 FRAME: 0736